10-08-1998

FORM PTO-1594

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64

Docket No. 30.7/ERS/L327

## RECORDATION FORM COUNTY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

100874462 or copy thereof:

1.						
- 11	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  L & W Partnership		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: L & W Apparel Co., Inc.			
D So So Ad atta	Individual(s)		Street Address: 100 Cummings Center, Suite 222C Beverly, Massachusetts 01915  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of Delaware			
3.	3. Name of conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: <b>NO</b>			
80	Assignment	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO				
Ex	ecution Date: September 30, 1998					
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,929,681	,		
11/10/19	198 DWGUYEN 00000091 1929681					
	79 3102101 777777 1107801					
V1 HC:48	1 40.00 OP					
V1   C:48		   nal nu	mbers attached? NO			
			mbers attached? NO  Total number of applications or registrations involved	1		
	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	6.	Total number of applications or	1		
	Addition  Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. 7.	Total number of applications or registrations involved			
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Edward R. Schwartz	6. 7.	Total number of applications or registrations involved	arged or		
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP  P.O. Box 7068  Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	6. 7.	Total number of applications or registrations involved	arged or		
	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Edward R. Schwartz  Explanatory letter is enclosed.  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.  Date: October 5, 1998 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	6. 7. 8. Nam 626/	Total number of applications or registrations involved	arged or yment of ir docket		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L & W PARTNERSHIP, a Pennsylvania partnership, having a place of business at 226 Glenville Road, Hanover, Pennsylvania 17331 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used and is the owner of the following mark as evidenced by the registration therefor in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
RECAPTURE THE TRADITION	1,929,681	10/24/95	L327:30.7

WHEREAS, L & W APPAREL CO., INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 Cummings Center, Suite 222C, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said mark and the above-identified registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above mark and the above-identified registration therefor, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

**L&W PARTNERSHIP** 

Dated: September 30, 1998

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

Mark A. Landgre

Partner

ERS/blv

BLV PAS152563.1-\*-9/25/98 10:49 am

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0132